RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
Beginning 600" E of &,
and 1000* SE of Weisberg Rd., : OF BALTIMORE GOUNTY
7th District

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

-m.ﬁm.u:imsum-m-wnzu-

e SO

WILLIAM E. OPENSHAW,
Petitione: 1 Cose No. 78-83-A

‘ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

“¥he 1ot is only 123 feet wide, I the
rqnzn-ns is ."i 1t il N

| unfessomubiy mmal
- ©¢ il oo Bee attached dessription

M, Commissioner:

October 25, 1977
Purwant o the authority contained “n Section 524.1 of the Baltimcre County

Chorter, | hersby enter my appearonca in this procesding. You ore requested fo notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hersoffer designated therefore,

Q . William E. Opens!
Beginning at apoint on the south side of a twelve foot dirt road i) ol i

ry Road
Parkton, Maryland 21161

and of the passape of ony praliminary ot final Order in comection therewith. approximately 600" cast of a point in Bernoudy Road said point being

RE: Petition for Variances
Beglaning 600' E of Bernoudy Road
and 1000' SE of '-hh'rl Road -
Tth Election Distri

approximately 1100 southeast of Weiseburg Road and thence running

N 81° 35! £123.73, then $8° 25' E 332. 41' thence Sovihweat 129,82,

Clislonid ez O Nltd Alepnl g

3 . g y 0 251 " 2 William E, Oplnlh- = Petiticaer
M:::a;-rx, ¥ i & J':G;I‘:\"‘ cH-dm'- n thence N 87 25' W 371.70' to the point of beginning. NO. T8.88-A (Ttam No, 36)
County Office Building

22204 Dear Mr. Opensbaw:

Towson, Maryland
168

1have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter.
A copy of said Order is sttached,

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 11th day of October, 1977, o copy of tha
aforegoing Order was mailed to Mr. Williom E. Openshaw, Dairy Reod, Parkion,

Maryland 21161, Petitioner,

Zoaing Commissioner

ORDER RECFIVED FOR FILING

(T T T

I W. Hessian, 1l SED/sel

Attachmeat

ce1 Mr. & krl- Jackie G, Walls
6 Bliaker

llryh.d 21220

Joha W. Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel

0791 -
011177 0y

PEVISER pyyyg L

IAL’IIOI‘(E COUNTY, IAIIYI,ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE

0. Qotober 13, 1917

September 13, 1977

FrOM. J&slie. e Geaela. Pireetor. of, Blanning
susgcr._Petition #8-88-A. Fetition for Varlance for Side Yard Setbacks

Beginning 600 feet, more or less, East of Bernoudy Road and 1000 feet
Southeast of keisberg Road.
Petitioner - William E. Openshaw

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:  Item $36 (1977-1978)
Property Gwner; William E. Openshaw
600° E. Bernoudy Rd. 2000' S/E Weissburg Rd.

Existing Zoning: RAC

mn Zoning Vacisnce to perait side setbacks of

34.5' in lieu of the required 50
: 1.00 District: 7th

Tth District

County Office Brulding :
el fants ﬂ?» S bear ur. DiNeana:

: HLM affice
"u been recei ‘) The followirg cowments ave furnished in regard to the plat sulacitted to
“”_ux# o 3 for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in comnection with tha mibject item

HEARING:  Mbnday, October 24, 1977 (10:15 A.M.)

There are no comprehensive planning comments required on this petition.

Genural:

\nl 4 skttt improvements are not dirsctly involved.

Balt pore County hi

e sl

END:ENA PWR: 88

HH-NE Koy Sheat
120 W 4 los. Sheat
Topo




Muml‘lﬂ.“dm.ud pn‘!—:hgo-m ssova Fetition
and it appearing that 6y reason of the following finding of facts M_nrm.:mm“.mé
' the.Raltmore. Gounty Zoning Regulations would

hardahin upon the

-granting.of.

AP RN il L
the shwws: Variancesshould be had; and it further sppearing that by reason of.t

5

sifecting the. bralth. wafsty. and_genera)
.15, CADIRNGILY. sha Vaxians o ta perrost.aido. yaxd. aosbaske. of. 34 feet,
es_in liew of the raquired 50 fest should he_graated,.

ct to the approval of 1 site plan by
Department of Public Works and the™
ice of Planning and Zoning.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

ORDER RECEIVED FNR FILING

and It appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, this ___. day

. 197 __. that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED,

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

couny

battimore
Gepestmant o heom’
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ALDJ. ROOP, M.0.. M.F.H.

00i.
DEPUTY ETATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER Hovembar 1, 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNemna
Zoning Comm
Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenn

Co s on Item 36, Zoning Advisory Committes
: Heeting, August 23, 1977 are as follow

Willism E. Openshayw
600' E Bernoudy Rd. 2000 SE
H-lllmrl Rd.

Property Owner:
Loeation:

Existing Zoning:

Proposed Zoning: Variamce to it aide setbacks
of 14.3% in lley of the required
s0*

Acre: 1.00
e Diserier: Ten

Prior to approvai of a bulding permit application, an
approved percclation test and tisfactory water well will
be required.

Very truly yours,

A O

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF SNVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

BALTIMORE COUNTY
October 7, 1977
Sonamyorrice moo
1Y e,

Mr. uumm E. Openshaw

Dairy
vlrktnn . leynnd 21161

RE: Variance Petition
Item Number 36
MELERS. Petitioner - Wm. E. Openshaw

nUREAC oF
ENGIELRING

Dear Mr. Openshaw:

i The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with le above referenced petition

STATE RoADS Couwisiov | and has made an on site field inspection of the pzopu:y.

nean o The following Commonts aro a result Of this revibw and

HIRE PREVENTION {nspection:

HEALTH DERARTHLNT

PROJECT PLANNING

BUILOIG DEPARTYENT

HOARD OF EDUCATION

20u1XG ADuISTRATION

™

These commonts are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all partics are made aware of plans
or problems with regard to the development plans that
may have o bearing on this case. The Dircctor of
Planning may file a writte: report with the Zoning
Commissioner with as to th
ateness of the requested zoning.

DIDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPHERT

This currently vacant R.C. 4 zoned site,
located on the south side of a private_road approximately
600 feet cast of Bernoudy Road in the 7th Election Distric
Dwellings exist to the morth and cast of this site,
while vacant land exists to the west and sout

This Variance is necessitated by your proposal
to construct a dwelling on this property with side
setbacks of 34.5 feet in licu of the required 50 feet.
Since this property does not meet the mimimum lot size
requirement in the existing zone clasaification, T
personally contacted Mrs. Wells in order to determine
whether there was any adjacent ownership involved
either at present or within the last seven years.
Since she assured me that this was not the case and
that ehis lot vas in cingle ownership in the atocement-
ioned time limit, and coupled,with Section 304 of the

deparment officfic onginaering
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13011494 3550

o

STEPHENE COLLING
DIRECTGR
September 21, 1977

Mr. Eric S. Dilenna

Zoning Commissioner

1st Floar, County Office Building
Towsen, Maryland 21208

Re: Item Wo. 36 - ZAC - August 23, 1977
Property Cumer: William E. Openshaw
Lecation: G00' E Bornoudy Rd. 2000' SE Weiseburg Ad.
Existing Zoning: R.C. 4
Froposed Zening: Variance to p-m.“: side setbacks of 24.5' ia lieu
of the required S

Acres: 1.00
bistrict: 7eh

Dear Mr. Ditienna:

u—.uic roblems are anticipated o
P P pated by the requested variance to the

very truly ymu./,
v

-}/h' “ 7

Hinasl 5.” Planigan

Traffic Engineer Assoclate

Paul

o1
\ ]

‘oMce of planning ond roning
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
01 @321

Mr. Eric S. DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commirree

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:

September 20, 1977

Mr. uillim E. Openshaw
Page

Item N\Imber 36
October 7, 1977

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, I have

scheduled this petition for a helrinq. However

if the variance is grantsd and the above information
incorrect, it is ponlihku that ﬂlu building

is i .
permit will mot be gran Comments on Item #35, Zoning Advisary Committee Meeting, August 23, 1977, are a3 follows: i

Property Owner: William E. Cpenthow !
Location: 600' E. Bernoudy Rood 2000" SE ‘Weiseburg Rood
ng Zoning: RC-4

s petition is accepted fur filing on the
date nr the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held

not less than 30 nor more than 50 days after the Proposed Zoning  Vri i s in b o i
date on the filing certificate, will be forvarded Aoy Lo T Verimmesits pamit vidy tatbatks 6 34.5" a1 of the reneired. 50 |
*o you in the near Distrier- 7th )

Very truly yours,

e fl o oo om
DART

NICHOLAS B. COMMOI

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intanded to indicate the appropricteness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that

all porties ore made awarc of plons or problems with regard 1o development plans that may hove
bearing on this petition.

Chairman
2oning Plans Advisory Committee The petitioner should conract Mr. Weilliems of this office, (494-3335), to determine complionce

with the Subdivision Regulations.

e o g i

NBC:rf

Very truly yours,

)
Jkn L. Winl "_‘/‘i—"
Planner 111 F

. .
W

county
batimors county depariment of permits and e enses”
e depariment TOSON MARYLAND 21204
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Doidicos
101185 7210 1
JOHN D SEVFFERT August 18,
Rolncke omECIOn 7
e

Mr. S. Bric DiNenna, zm,, Comtosioner
Office of Planning and Boni:
County office Building

on, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Dikenna:

Offics of Flanning and
Baltimors County Qfﬂcc MM
Toson, Maryland

/ttontion: Nicholas B.CommodariChairman
Zoning Advisory Coamitbor

Roi  Property Omor: William E. Openshaw

Loeation: 600" E Bernoudy Rd. 2000% SE Weiesburg Rd. hI«iu-m 1.00
istriot;
tem Mo 36 ™

Centlomon:

Comments on Item §
Socmence on Ttem § 36 Zoning Advisory Comitton Mestine, August 23, 1977

Froperty Ovmer: William E.

600" B. Rorncudy g

s orncudy Boad - 2000% S/R Weiseburg Road

Proposed Zoning: 7‘[’1‘.::! to permit side setbacks of 5! in 1iew of
L * of the

Zoning hgenda hugust 23, 1977

The items checked delow are Applicables
Pursuant to your roquost, the roforenced proporty has boon survoyed by tids )
Darase e e Somants bl markod with an "' are applicablo rnd mq\nm
%o bo corroctod or incorporated inte the firal plans for tho proportys

ohail conform to Baltimore County Building Code (n.o.c A)
mw imuan and the 197 Supplement and other applicable

() m-c skt m‘mmed e mi - @) B & butlaing permit hall be required Lefore construction ean begin.
at inturvale fok along ax aporovad ros @) . Tuweo sets of constructi
° inturrl 3 on dravings will be required to file an
bl 128 Dl :m,;:)m a5 publishod by The' " application for a bullding permit.
o

De Three sets of dravings v Faryland
Architect or Engineer's original seal vul e required to file
an upplication for a building permtt.

{ ) 2 & sicond mosme of vehicle accoss is roquired for th aito.

{ ) % e vohie)o deadecnd condition shown gb,

) B Yood trase yalls ave not peraitted vithin 310" 5 a proper 3
FEWDS the medas allowd Ty tho Fire Dopartasmis Cantact Buil Sintance 18 betveen Fov and 610n
{ ) 4o The sitc shall bo mado bo comply with all  apiteatis mrta of s of property live.
Firo Pravention Code prior Lo occupamy or begimming, of oporatiora, % Yo commanite

() 5 The mmwp;:{“\';;m" cxisting or proposod on tha sito shall o
caply vil spplleabls roqutr merta "of the Tabiontd Fire Pen G. Requested setback variance conflicts with the baltimore
toction Lssociation Standard Ho. 101 "Lifc Safsty Coda", 1570 Bullding Code. See Section — oy
Tdition prior to occupancy -
Very truly yours,

) &. Sito plans aro approvod as drovin
(x) 7. Tho Fire Provention Buroau has no coments, ot this tise, MM
Y/
Notod and AL
Mk Charles E. Buraham
-wwd-w_& f’;zmi“ Plans Review Chief
Firo Provo L)

rtion Burcau CRarr!




Pugust 23, 1977

. 2000° SE Weiseburg Rd.

Variance to unit Bide | unc:u ©f 3.5 in °
110w of the required 50

No bearing on student population.

'“1 ‘2:

I. Mick Petrovich,
Field Representative

v

wnc. miTow w. wwme. .
monang W, TmacEY. Dvan

CERTIFICATE %F PUBLICATION

TOWSON, ND.,.....Qetober. § 1001

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. Lhsl the anmessd Sdvertioement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly mewspaper pristed
a8d published in Towson, Baltimore County, Mi., emccciermaci
i aoe tise .. sewessescwssks before the...- 2ubh.......
dayof .......Octeber.... -0 1922, the fas publication

Cost of Advertisement, 8. _.........

N

T DIST. BALTo, Co.Ma

BALTINORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received * this___ §~ day of

i
,%,,f 197).  Filing Pee $_ 25 . Received __-fMeck

Cash

__Other

Ve 8. Er
Zoning Commiesioner

Patitionsr iz £ Gpan gl ! by__ o
Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by gfix

® This is not to be interprated as acceptance of the Petition for
signment of a hearing date.

’

7 DIST. BYa.Co.Ma
SCALE: "= 100’
RONE- A §

ol

i
4‘4‘

862 srei 24 4075w

YRLIBATIN B ST o Casr T

S~ S,

“Be8sRue o

YALIDATION O% S1GNATIAE F CAHIEN

NEWSPABERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204  Octeber 6:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexcd advertiscment of

Petition 8t vi il11em E, Openshaw
was inserted in the -1383

O Catonsville Times @ Towson Times

O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times

O Essex Times O Community Times
O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Balimore, County, Marytand,
once a week for__ene _____successive wecks before the

—Tthday of_Octeber 9 77 ipay is to say, the same

was inserted inthe issues of  octoper 61 1977.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
oy_ S s




BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date:  August 2

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Comissioner

Baltinore County Office Builds: *
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of:  August

RE: TItem No: 36 i
Property Owner: Nilliam L enshaw
uuc:giun: 600" E. rnoudy Rd. 2000° SE Weisebu
Prosent Zoning: c.

Proposed Zonfng:  Variance to permit side setbacks of
" Tiew of the required

Districe: Tty

No. Acres: 1.00

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on <tident papulation

Very truly yours,
)

U bt fza
e,
i

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Tow

M L 1

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed adveriisement was

publihed i TR JEFFERSONIAN, 3 woekly nesspaper printed

and jubiishied in Towson Hallwnor

County, Md . ance in each

SursossGOx ke bfare te

Pititen for Vertanee from (e e Lis
das of Lchober 19T the i oblication

appearing an the

day of ok

"

—

fanager

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF

Your Potition has

Filing Fee § . i ived

ash

sther

Potitioner

itioner's

is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the
anment o a hearing dat

TONE- Ac 4

i
d
E-
g
., 98
53
£ ey
<
g . g3
% ZEL'U.
L
g b3z
B8od
FELE
~

- = OFFICE OF
4 ES ¢
1N 4R
ol | AuNBNSEISIN

TOWSON, MDY 21204 Octover &4 )77

THIS IS TO CERTIFY

that the anneved ads
Petition 0t Variance-wilitam §
swas nserted in the followmg

Doen:naw
H-1383

Catansville Times
Dundati [ime
Esser Times

Suburhan Times Fast

‘ WERKIS newspaters pablished
e | GEN s
i was iserted in the sswes o ocraper 60 1977,
|
! % i STROMHBERG PURLICA TIONS 1N
| ¢
i (A}
i
|
|
I
|
*7{ -gfA
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Tewson, Maryland
E-3 T
e 7 A | e ot vy BT €, /977
vt i VArdenet - pedle gl of 305 M&.(7 Se!
veone Wil E. O : o
tecsar ol poery 620" £ g ﬁ(mrwmj Rl § 4
kﬂw«»}, Rovd -
Lovation of Signs el Aolr G el Aol Goo!
HBeang 7 ol Y
Remarks . ) ) i
"tesd F 7 ¢ 1977
Pusted by 4‘4“—4——&&‘“ Date of rewurn e Ly 977,
:ﬁl!:m"nw:"‘r‘&:&Nr\v MARYLAND No. " .
LTI Y Mamvon | BALTINORE COUNTY, mARYLAND Yo 7
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT B SEYENUE DIvition - !
Oct. 21, 1977 a -
sae "N T Olg62
an Augoat 8, 1977 x 0w Oleg2
asouns. SUO-TS
L o 82500
A aa ekl wane
. e

'o1g and posting of
15 of oroperty fox ¥illiem

Cash Jackie . Wells, € Blinver Cv., Balto. M.
Petition-for Yartance for ¥illiam Openshaw



